3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 ' ATLANTIC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-18-017421 05NOV2018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE J FCR-19-008876 05JUN2019 | TB | CT
K ECR-19-009704 22JUN2019 | TB TE
2151104-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL L | ECR-19-013112 21062019 | FZ | 6B
2151104-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151104-1 L TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151104-7 L TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151104-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151104-7 L TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
D1 7-2151104-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114)] 0 - | | - | - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
408-35047 L] - | - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] | | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL N - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH kI |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Sty r b ) 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] )0.90-1.90 mm [.035-.075 IN] - | | B} 1 c119-80-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY , c39
TERMINAL 114-18025 - - - | | - 2844940 - AR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
3\ - | | -] - 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
; TERMINALS APPLIED e - Cl ] - | - 993111 -1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE : Lt op - | 57222800 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
967885 1 967886 1 9670671 A0 1 mm - | | -] - 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
962885-5 962886 -2 9670672 0 9-1 4 mm - 1 1 - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
962885-6 1-962886- 1 967067-3 0.9-1.3 mm - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-962885-5 2-962886-2 - | | | | w | 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
5-962885- 1 5-962886- 1 - | | | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
5-962885-5 5-962886-2 - | | | | 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
5-962885-6 5-962886-3 -] | | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
— 7-962885-5 7-962886-2 -] | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67 F—
-2l 2] 21212 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 |66
-] | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
P . N - | | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE (]| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ R I 2
SI/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING *WARNTNG )
S50 T 36170 03 T 03111 - -l a4 4] 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0 35mm2 76 0 03 1 0301 P ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - le2 el 2l2[2]2] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
0. 25mm? 0. 72+/-0.03 [ 008+/-. 9 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 2 | | 2 | | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 :49
0. 20mm? 0. 69¢/-0.03 10274/ 5 4 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. : | R g”gggg} EB Ei&’ EQETFEEED Aji
an REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R w w w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 16
LL] - | | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] | | | | | 1803607 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 22121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ D D D D D D 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
‘ -] | | | | | 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - | | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, T | | | i i 1320978-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — | N ! 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l a4 3| 3] 4] 4 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 7 7 1 1 2119533-] STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD AN N U O N O celfoed-1 | TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, N - | | | | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
— APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - w w | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
/6\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN. ITEM 18. IN ORIENTATION 1. FOR ALL S I U U R O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
TERMINALS LISTED IN THE ‘TERMINAL APPLIED’ TABLE. - | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
:gg[gcgﬁ%gHTATION 2 OF ITEM 18 IS NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS ONB T T 1 1 1 513332018 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 5
-] | | | | | 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
-] | | | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] | | | | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | | | 8-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] | | | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 1 2 | | | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
A -17]-72|-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 060CT2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM ;) TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHGK SALLEY 060CT2011 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER D IMENSTONS TS INESS — Tave 060CT20TT [wome
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T ELBIN 0 Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION e e e
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES = :
, , VEreRT A l00779 (C=2151104
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET o R

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

44.914£0.05

POSTITION TOP EDGE OF
HOLD DOWN AGAINST BOTTOM 44\\\\

44 29%

SURFACE OF RAM

‘lIEI’R E F \.
|
T
\WIDREF

SEE DETAIL A= > 1 REF

5
‘g’) REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SETUP

(s

m SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0£0.5

I— e
AN /@m

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4fj3 , i///‘a’RH

;_L

llies

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

— 18.2+£0.95

o DeoCTeot CA;AAJIZ,47§§f TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM — > y
CH(? BATLEY 060CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 060CT201 1 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lomm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=3 = T :
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AiGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED , , VETGRT A l00779 (C=2151104

POST FEED PRE FEED

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151104-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151104-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2151104-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI'WIRMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] 0.90-1.90 mm [.035-.075 IN]
TERMINAL 114-18025
APPLICATIONK= N R 2119082-8 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
SPECIFICATION
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINALS APPLIED 3\ - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SEAL INSULATION - - -
LI e e ST T A L1
962885- 1 962886 - 1 967067-1 1. 4-2.1 mm
962885-5 962886 -2 967067-2 0.9-1 mm _ ! _ 844940~ AlR FEED MODULE 238
567885 ¢ 9678861 5670673 0 9-1 3 o - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5062885 ¢ > 0608867 - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
5-962885-1 5-962886 -1 - w w 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
5-962885-5 5-962886-2 - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
5-962885-6 5-962886-3 - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
7-962885-5 7-962886-2 - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE t _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HELGHT T 100805 5 |oPACLR, LRINMLY oc
ST7F =) CINCHT SEFERENCE SETTTNG sWARNING - | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
il mm B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 50mm? 0 86+/-0 03 [ 034+/- 001] 7 7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T SEYTET %ﬁw T T AT T
0. 35mm?2 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.1 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N w 518000 % SG%QH%W&M)MAXQO " 59
g-ggmmg 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.00T] 9.1 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N - | w 985575 -3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
L U.69+/-0.05 L.027+/- 001 J.4 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
28 -2 ]2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
L] - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl B 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S N B 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i I I ¢-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -~ ! 13c09¢8-¢ |STRIP GUIDE c4
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Y 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION,
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | 22175291 TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
Zﬁl POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 1. FOR ALL | - 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
TERMINALS LISTED IN THE ‘TERMINAL APPLIED’ TABLE. T w 3222803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
*NOTE ORIENTATION 2 OF ITEM 18 IS NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS - | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
APPLICATION. - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 8-1333201-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 8-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
[TEM
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER “11-22)-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. iR QS AR 3 RSl DT — |
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM OGOCTZOWW : /Z/—/E TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK 060CT2011 C D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 060CT201 1 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AGLES = :
A l00779 (C=2151104
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE gL |OREET VRN A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANICAL — _
_ AL

|

3 POSITION TOP EDGE OF
HOLD DOWN AGAINST BOTTOM

I SURFACE OF RAM
RAM AND HOLD DOWN SETUP

//<:>RH

O

)

2.1 REFL
e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

SEE DETAIL A= §§i//1/€B)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

——=—1.0+0.5

Qf /Qm

DETATL A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

{e@ , /—\;/}EDRU
REF -
éﬁ

;_l-

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

AR R 060CT20711 —
[ K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 060CT2011 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 060CT2011 [NAME ‘
mm L ELOIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
. ! 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @gmg - R
ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:2151104
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |>°Mf N 4 a1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_31


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_32


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



